★因产品开发及技术改进等原因，实际销售产品可能与本手册中展示的有所不同，本公司保留相关权利。产品若有改动，恕不另行通知。
地址：上海市闵行区新龙路 1333 弄 108 号 708 室 ( 万科  虹桥云 )
电话：021-6658 1687   021-5308 1687
手机：139 1682 4787    传真：021-5308 2129
Address: Room 708, No. 108th, Lane 1333, Xinlong Road,
                Minhang, Shanghai (Vanke Hongqiao Cloud)

the purpose of controlling the sensor. The proximity sensor, according to the principle of induction occurred, a proximity sensor is divided into a high-
frequency oscillation type, a magnetic induction type, an electrostatic capacitance type.
接近传感器型号说明 Code description
构成 Composition编号 N.o
I: 电感式   C: 电容式   H: 霍尔式   X: 线性传感器    S: 磁性式    U: 超声波    A: 本质安全式
代码及含义  Code and definition
1
1     2       3          4       5     6       7         8        9         10
I     M     12   -   D1     N     A     04  -   M1  /  □   -   □H 5
传感器种类 Sensor category I: Inductance type   C:Capacitance type      H:  Hall type       X: Linear sensor
S: Reed type            U: Ultrasonic                 A: Intrinsically safe type
N: NPN 负逻辑输出         P : PNP 正逻辑输出       L: 直流二线制输出        J: 继电器触点输出
NP:NPN+PNP 双输出     PN: PNP+NPN 双输出   P1: PNP 可选 ( 选通线 )
N1:NPN 可选 ( 选通线 )     □ : 交流两线制输出
D1:10-30VDC   D2:5-24VDC   D3:6-36VDC   D4:10-60VDC   D5:7.7-9VDC   D6:15-30V
D0: 特殊直流电压 : Special DC voltage
A1:20-250VAC     A2: 90~250VAC     A3:380VAC     U:24-240VDC/36-240VAC
2
4
5
M: 金属螺纹圆柱型        Q: 方形塑料                    H: 光滑圆柱形
3 12: M12×1 18: M18×1 30: M30×1.5
输出形式 Output form
工作电压 Working voltage
尺寸代号 Size code
外形代号 Outward appearance code
M: Cylinder type              Q:  Plastic Square type    H: Smooth cylindrical
N: NPN Output                 P: PNP Output             L: DC two-wire output       J: Relay contact output
NP: NPN+PNP double output      PN:  PNP+NPN Double output      P1:PNP Optinal(the strobe line)
N1:NPN Optinal(the strobe line)     □ :  AC two-wire output
M1:M12x1 直公头 Socket      M2:M8x1 直公头 Socket
H: 耐高温 High temp resistance       L: 远距离 Long-distance
6
7
8
9
04:4mm     15:15mm
无 :2m   5:5m   15:15m   w: 弯插引线 Bending-plug cable   z: 直插引线 Straight-plug cable10
检测距离
连接器
特殊要求
引线长度
Detection distance
Connector
Special requiremenes
Lead length
输出状态 Output state
A: 常开 (NO) Normally open(NO)      B: 常闭 (NC)  Normally close (NC)       C: 一常开 + 一常闭
X: NPN  NO+PNP NC                         Y: PNP NO+NPN NC           C:Normally open + Normally close
MU: 模拟电压  Mimic voltage          MI: 模拟电流  Mimic current
Proximity Sensors
接近传感器